
Year 11 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2023-24 

Food and Nutrition Studies 

 

 

 

Date 
Exams/
Assess 

Unit(s) 

4/9/23   Food styling 
 Technological advances in food & nutrition 

 Methods of preservation including additives 
 Sensory Analysis & types of taste tests 
 NEA1 title, research, hypothesis & plan (Section A) 

 NEA1 Practical investigation (Section B) 
 NEA1 2nd practical investigation for some 

11/9/23  

18/9/23  

25/9/23  

2/10/23  

9/10/23  

16/10/23  

30/10/23   NEA1 Conclusion (Section C) 
 Typing up of NEA1 report 

 
 NEA2 title 
 NEA2 research & trial dishes (Section A) 

6/11/23  

13/11/23  

20/11/23  

27/11/23  

4/12/23  

11/12/23  

1/1/24   NEA2 planning (Section A)  

 NEA2 practical session of 3 hours (Section B)  
 NEA2 evaluate (Section C) 

 Typing up NEA2 report 
 

 PPE written paper 

8/1/24  

15/1/24  

22/1/24  

29/1/24  

5/2/24  

12/2/24  

26/2/24   Ensure both NEAs ready for moderation and submission 

 
 Exam preparation for written paper – covering specific topics 

identified by class teacher 

4/3/24  

11/3/24  

18/3/24  

25/3/24  

15/4/24  

 Exam preparation for written paper – covering specific topics 
identified by class teacher 

22/4/24  

29/4/24  

6/5/24  

13/5/24  Start of GCSE exams 
20/5/24  

3/6/24  

10/6/24  

17/6/24  

24/6/24  

1/7/24  
8/7/24  
15/7/24  

 


